AM Route
AM H OUTE Cold Spring Bandstand : 10:02
Cold Spring Train Station : 10:14
Visitor's Center/Public Restrooms : 10:15
gAM - NUON Cold Spring Village Hall : 10:16
Hiker's Drop Off (Fair St. & 9D) REQUEST STO
Main Street Cold Spring (9D & Main St.) : 10:17
Putnam History Museum : 10:22
Boscobel : 10:32
Constitution Marsh (9D & Indian Brook Rd.) REQUEST STOP
Desmond Fish Library (Closed Sunday) REQUEST STOP
Manitoga REQUEST STOP
Butterfield Center (Paulding Ave.) : 10:42

Main Street Cold Spring (9D & Main St.) : 10:47
Magazzino Italian Art X

Shakespeare Festival and Gardens X
Cold Spring Bandstand : 11:02

PM Route - 9D Northbound
Cold Spring Bandstand : 2:00
Cold Spring Train Station : 2:14

NUHTH BOUND Visitor's Center/Public Restrooms : 2:15
NuuN - 5PM Cold Spring Village Hall : 2:16

TAKE THE

Main Street Cold Spring (Main St. & 9D) : 2:17
Boscobel ; 2:22
Main Street Cold Spring (9D & Main St.) : 2:27
I Little Stony Point : 2:30
W Breakneck Ridge (Wilkinson Trail) : 2:32
- ~ __ : Mt. Beacon Trail : 2:37
The Cﬂld Spring'ﬂ‘olley Ul]el‘ltes Sﬂturdaysanﬂ S L | 1 Main Street Beacon (9D & Main St.) : 2:42
o] | : : s |Beacon Train Station : 2:45
smldﬂys (M Daymw Dﬂy FAH ES : = _ : & |DIA Museum : 2:47
Mmd)- » (¥ ], BB |Breakneck Ridge (Wilkinson Trail) REQUEST STOP
Adults - §2 . Little Stony Point REQUEST STOP
315Eﬂiﬂl5f3deﬂlSMDMVEIEI’E{HE - Main Street Cold Spring (9D & Main St.) REQUEST STOP
Exactthange iSIqulil’Ed Cold Spring Bandstand 1:02 3:02 5:00
PM Route - 9D Southbound
Cold Spring Bandstand 1:02 3:02
W H EN & W H EH E H OW Cold Spring Train Station 1:12 3:12
Visitor's Center/Public Restrooms 1:13 3:13
SOUTHBOUND Cold Spring Village Hall 1:14 3:14
The Cold Spring Troley operates Saturdays and Sundays (Memorial Day to Veterans Day Weekend). | The Trolley operates on a flag system, meaning, 1PM - 4PM e e
@ Hikers Drop Off - 9:00,10:00 & 11:00 am - Routes feature a hikers'drop off on Route 9D, Boscobel | aside from fixed stops, any rider may requesta Ten oy Meen s
& Garrison. Want to visit Manitoga, Constitution Marsh or the Butterfield Library? Just alert the stop along the route and potential riders can flag Consitution Marsh (9D & Indian Brook Rd ) HERUES i
. . . . e Desmond Fish Library (Closed Sunday) REQUEST STOP
driver. (Driver returns to Cold Spring if no tops are requested) the bus down by waving within view of the bus Manitoga REQUEST STOP
. \ . \ . Butterfield Center (Paulding Ave.) 1:40 3:40
@ Little Stony Point, Breakneck Ridge, Mt. Beacon & City of Beacon 12:00, 2:00 & 4:00 pm from a safe sidewalk. — Viain Street Cold Spring (9D & Main S1) 15 | 345
@ Hikers' Drop Off on 9D - 1:00 & 3:00 pm - Boscobel & Garrison stops by request (Manitoga, Questions? nelicates no stop on ths route e —
Contitution Marsh, Butterfield libIEII'}'J Call 845-878-RIDE (7433) Indicates riders must request driver to make this stop Cold Spring Bandstand 2:00 4:00

14 Putnam County NY Field Guide 2022 15



